© 2009, Carmanah Technologies Corporation.	59355_EverGEN_UserManual_RevA
EVerGEN 1500 User Manual
Operating Profiles
13
5. Fixed Night + off/on [Dusk + X-off-onY]
Dusk + X - Off-OnY profiles are Dusk + X profiles
with added Motion Sensor functionality. The LEDs
illuminate at peak brightness for X hours after dusk.

battery damage and/or personal
injury.
The Part number Key and table below describes the
battery and engine combinations:
So
lar
 E
ng
ine
 M
od
el
So
lar
 E
ng
ine
 C
olo
r
So
lar
 P
an
el
Mo
un
t
Til
t A
ng
le
En
clo
su
re
 M
ou
nt
Mo
un
tin
g O
pti
on
s
15X0 SV SPM 35 MPM RND ...-      -       -     -       -        -
1520 = 2 Panel System
1530 = 3 Panel System
Engine Battery
1520 (2 panels) 4 - EX-1050, 105 ah
1530 (3 panels) 4 - EX-1500, 139 ah
NOTE
a silicon or petroleum grease should
be applied to the battery terminals
and fasteners to prevent corrosion
(not supplied).
WARNING
Ensure that you use proper lifting
techniques when moving batteries.
© 2009, Carmanah Technologies Corporation. 59355_EverGEN_UserManual_RevA
EVerGEN 1500 User Manual
Battery Replacement
24
The following steps refer to the Battery Wiring
illustrations.
1.	 Install the batteries on their sides.
2.	 Make the series connections first, using the
short black cables provided and the supplied ¼”
(6.3mm) hardware. Tighten to 12 lbf·ft (16 N·m).
Place boots over terminals.
3.	 Make parallel connections between battery pairs
using the provided cables. Use the longer cables